



C. Colen 10111  
May 4, 2023 3:39 PM

# DO NOT OCCUPY

This building located at 265 Butler St, Clearlake Oaks has been found to be in violation of the California Health and Safety Code, section 17920.3 (a) (1), (3), (5), (11), (13), (g) (2), (c), (d), and Lake County Code, section 5.6.15 and is hereby declared to be **SUBSTANDARD, HAZARDOUS, UNSANITARY and UNINHABITABLE.**

It is a misdemeanor to occupy this building or to remove or deface this notice (Penal Code Sec. 602.5 and 616 and Lake County Code, Sec. 5.6.15).

COUNTY OF LAKE OFFICIAL

707-263-2382

Posted by: C. Colen 10111  
Name

May 04, 2023  
Date

Code Enforcement Officer  
Title



C. Colen 10111  
May 4, 2023 3:37 PM

# DO NOT OCCUPY

This building located at 265 Butler St, Clearlake Oaks has been found to be in violation of the California Health and Safety Code, section 17920.3 (a) (1), (3), (5), (11), (13), (g) (2), (c), (d), and Lake County Code, section 5.6.15 and is hereby declared to be **SUBSTANDARD, HAZARDOUS, UNSANITARY and UNINHABITABLE.**

It is a misdemeanor to occupy this building or to remove or deface this notice (Penal Code Sec. 602.5 and 616 and Lake County Code, Sec. 5.6.15).

COUNTY OF LAKE OFFICIAL

707-263-2382

Posted by: C. Colen 10111  
Name

May 04, 2023  
Date

Code Enforcement Officer  
Title



C. Colen 10111  
May 4, 2023 3:37 PM